appropriations shall be restricted to those emergencies arising from natural disasters and other unforeseen events, and 
any delay in making such appropriation would further jeopardize the lives, health or property of citizens or property 
of the Town.  The total amount of any such appropriation shall not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) in any one fiscal year.  Written notification of such appropriations shall be given to the Board of Finance 
within forty-eight (48) hours and a copy shall be filed in the office of the Town Clerk as required by Section 2-5 of 
the Charter.  In the absence of sufficient general fund resources to meet such emergency appropriations, additional